



Brazos River Authority

May 16, 2018

**Addendum No. 1
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
WATER RESOURCE ENGINEERING AND HYDRAULIC ANALYSIS
RFP No. 18-05-1079**

It is the responsibility of the Respondent to assure and guarantee by acknowledging the receipt of this Addendum in the Proposal that the Respondent has received the Addendum in its entirety, and that the Respondent accepts all conditions contained herein.

Question 1:

The following questions seem to ask for the same type of projects, but within different time periods. Is it the BRA's desire for these to be two separate project lists, and are you wanting them to be within the five year period or within three years?

Tab A, Item 5: A list and description of similar services completed within the last three years under your current company name or any other company name similar in nature to this solicitation....

Tab B, Item 2: Provide a list and description of relevant Water Plant and Hydraulic Engineering projects completed within the last five (5) years...

Answer 1:

Within the five year period.

Question 2:

Tab A, Item 4: Describe the types of organizations that your company typically serves and general nature of the work. Is the BRA requesting a list of "type" of clients (municipal, federal, etc) vs our suite of services that is being asked for in Tab B, Item 1?

Answer 2:

Suite of services.

Question 3:

Tab B, Item 6: Provide a resume for each team member proposed for the services, with a description of each team member's role in any projects, in the past five years... Is the BRA looking for us to show projects relevant to the given scope within the past 5 years or a list of ALL projects each team member has worked on within the past 5 years?

Answer 3:

Projects relevant to the given scope.

Sincerely,

Clarissa Cabrera, CTPM, CTCM

Clarissa Cabrera, CTPM, CTCM
Purchasing Manager, Administrative Services

4600 Cobbs Drive • Waco, Texas 76710
254 761 3123